PERSONAL RESUME OF SCOTT K. TERUYA

Education

Graduated from University of Hawaii, Manoa Campus, Honolulu, Hawaii. Received Baccalaureate degree from the College of Business Administration; Real Estate major.

Graduated from Roosevelt High School, Honolulu, Hawaii.

Professional Affiliation

- 2013 Designated Member of the International Association of Assessing Officers
 - Assessment Administrative Specialist (AAS) designation.
 - Board of Directors 2019-2020.
 - Executive Board member 2018.
- 2001 Associate Member of the Appraisal Institute.
- Licensed as a <u>Certified Residential Appraiser</u>.
 State of Hawaii, Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs Division.
 License #CRA-606, Active Status
- 1994 Licensed as a <u>Real Estate Salesperson</u>.

 State of Hawaii, Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs Division.

 License #54210, Inactive Status

Work Experience

1/19 to Present	County of Maui, Department of Finance
	200 S. High Street, Wailuku, Hawaii 96793
	Position held: Director of Finance

09/97 to 12/18 County of Maui, Department of Finance, Real Property Assessment Division.

70 E. Kaahumanu Avenue, Suite A-16, Kahului, Hawaii 96732 Position held: County Real Property Tax Administrator, since 2007 01/01 to 1/05 Paradise Appraisals

360 Hoohana Street, Suite 201, Kahului, HI 96732

Position held: Staff Appraiser

01/97 to 08/97 City and County of Honolulu,

Department of Finance, Real Property Assessment Division.

842 Bethel Street, 2nd Floor, Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Position held: Real Property Appraiser III

02/94 to 01/97 Steven Nishimura & Associates, Inc.

2976 Kress Street, Suite #3 Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 96766 Position held: Staff appraiser

Volunteer Boards, Committees and Commissions

01/18 to Present International Association of Assessing Officers

Board of Directors, Region 1

Three Year Term 01/01/2018-12/31/20

9/17 to 9/18 Hawaii Government Employees Association

Managerial and Confidential Excluded Chapter, Board of Director

Chair – Maui Island Division

10/14 to 12/17 International Association of Assessing Officers.

Member – Chapter and Affiliates Committee

10/13 to Present International Association of Assessing Officers.

State of Hawaii - Representative

07/13 to Present Hawaii Chapter of the International Association of Assessing

Officers. Director, President 2013-2017

12/09 to Present Maui Bronco League. Central Maui Youth Baseball Organization.

President 2017-2019

10/05 to 04/13 Wailuku Country Estates Community Association.

Board member of the Design Review Committee

Chairman 2005 – 2013

01/11 to 12/13 Maui Mall Merchants Association. Director-Vice President

03/04 to 8/06 Wailuku Country Estates Community Association.

Director-Vice President

1996

County of Kauai; Member, Board of Review

1995 to 1996

State of Hawaii; Chairman, Natural Disaster Claims Commission